

Â

SLP(C)No. 1146 OF 2003
ITEM No.55

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1146/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2002 in CMP 16237/02
In AS No. 716/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. VELAMMAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. MURUGESAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.
M/s V Sudeer, MB Suba Raju, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

List after service is complete. Fresh steps, if
necessary, regarding service of notice be taken in two
weeks.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit may be
filed.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master